28t February

3rd March

6t March
7th March

10t March
14th March

17t March

20t March
21st March

24t March

26t March
27t March

28t March

29t March
30t March

31st March
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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Sunday

Wednesday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday
Sunday

Wednesday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Autumn 2010
2nd Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Gregory
Palamas
Vespers with 2nd Passia (St Mark, Ch. 14,15) 6.00 pm
Great Compline 7.00 pm
All-night Vigil with the bringing out of the Cross 6.00 pm
3 Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the
Holy Cross
Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
Vespers with 3 Passia (St. Luke, Ch. 22,23) 6.00 pm
Great Compline 7.00 pm
4t Sunday in Great Lent: Saint John of the
Ladder
Vespers with 4t Passia (St John, Ch. 13-19) 6.00 pm

Matins with the Great Canon of Saint Andrew of
Crete and the reading of the Life of St Mary of Egypt 6.00 pm

Matins 6.00 pm
5th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
Service of General Anointing 5.00 pm
Great Compline 7.00 pm
Matins 7.00 pm
Lazarus Saturday

Divine Liturgy with the blessing of palms & pussy- 9.00 am
willows

THE ENTRY INTO JERUSALEM OF OUR LORD,
GOD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST

Matins 6.00 pm
Great & Holy Monday

Matins 7.00 pm
Great & Holy Tuesday

Matins 7.00 pm
Great & Holy Wednesday

Matins 7.00 pm

www.gosfordrussianchurch.org.au
info@osfordmssianchurch org- au 4/7 Comserv Close, West Gosford NSW 2250
PO Box 3356, ERINA NSW 2250
Ph: 02 4322 9099 (Messagebank)
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1st April
2nd April

3rd April

4t April

9th April
10% April

17t April
18 April

27t May

1st May
2nd May

11t May

12t May
13t May

15t May
16" May

30t May

Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday
Sunday

Sunday

Great & Holy Thursday

Divine Liturgy

Great & Holy Friday

Vespers with the bringing out of the shroud
Great & Holy Saturday

Reading of the Acts of the Holy Apostles
Midnight Office

THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST
Paschal Matins, Hours and Divine Liturgy
Paschal Vespers

Paschal Matins
Bright Saturday
Divine Liturgy and the cutting of the artos

Matins
Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers
Divine Liturgy

Matins with lesser blessing of water
Mid-Pentecost

Matins
Sunday of the Samaritan Woman
Divine Liturgy

Paschal Matins
Leave-taking of Pascha
All-night Vigil

THE ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST

Divine Liturgy

Matins
Fathers of the First Ecumenical Council
Divine Liturgy

Sunday of All Saints

Day of Youth of the Russian Orthodox Church

Abroad
Divine Liturgy

9.00 am
3.00 pm

9.00 pm
11.30 pm

12.00 am
11.00 am

'+ 7.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm
6.00 pm

9.00 am
7.00 pm

6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am

9.00 am



