

Sisterhood of Blessed Xenia Saint Innocent Parish School

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Autumn 2010

28 th February	Sunday	2nd Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Gregory Palamas Vespers with 2 nd Passia (St Mark, Ch. 14,15)	6.00 pm
3rd March	Wednesday	Great Compline	7.00 pm
6 th March 7 th March	Saturday Sunday	All-night Vigil with the bringing out of the Cross 3rd Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the Holy Cross	6.00 pm
		Divine Liturgy Vespers with 3 rd Passia (St. Luke, Ch. 22,23)	9.00 am 6.00 pm
10th March	Wednesday	Great Compline	7.00 pm
14th March	Sunday	4 th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint John of the Ladder	
		Vespers with 4th Passia (St John, Ch. 13-19)	6.00 pm
17th March	Wednesday	Matins with the Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete and the reading of the Life of St Mary of Egypt	6.00 pm
20 th March 21 st March	Saturday Sunday	Matins 5th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt	6.00 pm
		Divine Liturgy Service of General Anointing	9.00 am 5.00 pm
24th March	Wednesday	Great Compline	7.00 pm
26th March	Friday	Matins	7.00 pm
27 th March	Saturday	Lazarus Saturday Divine Liturgy with the blessing of palms & pussywillows	9.00 am
28th March	Sunday	THE ENTRY INTO JERUSALEM OF OUR LORD, GOD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST	6.00 nm
29th March	Monday	Matins Great & Holy Monday Matins	6.00 pm 7.00 pm
30th March	Tuesday	Great & Holy Tuesday Matins	7.00 pm
31st March	Wednesday	Great & Holy Wednesday Matins	7.00 pm

1st April	Thursday	Great & Holy Thursday Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
2nd April	Friday	Great & Holy Friday	5.00 an
2 115/11	Triady	Vespers with the bringing out of the shroud	3.00 pm
3 rd April	Saturday	Great & Holy Saturday	
		Reading of the Acts of the Holy Apostles	9.00 pm
41 4 1	G 1	Midnight Office THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST	11.30 pm
4 th April	Sunday	Paschal Matins, Hours and Divine Liturgy	12.00 am
		Paschal Vespers	11.00 am
9th April	Friday	Paschal Matins	7.00 pm
10 th April	Saturday	Bright Saturday	F
10 11pm	Saturaay	Divine Liturgy and the cutting of the artos	9.00 am
17 th April	Saturday	Matins	6.00 pm
18th April	Sunday	Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers	•
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
27th May	Tuesday	Matins with lesser blessing of water	6.00 pm
_		Mid-Pentecost	
1st May	Saturday	Matins	6.00 pm
2nd May	Sunday	Sunday of the Samaritan Woman	
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
11th May	Tuesday	Paschal Matins	7.00 pm
· ·		Leave-taking of Pascha	
12th May	Wednesday	All-night Vigil	6.00 pm
13 th May	Thursday	THE ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST	9.00 am
		Divine Liturgy	
15 th May	Saturday	Matins	6.00 pm
16th May	Sunday	Fathers of the First Ecumenical Council	9.00 am
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
30th May	Sunday	Sunday of All Saints	
		Day of Youth of the Russian Orthodox Church Abroad	
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
		210110 21101 99	